BPP1D5007QA
500V 1-Phase Intelligent Power Module
BPP1D5007QA_EN_DS_Rev.1.0 www.bpsemi.com 1
BPS Confidential – Customer Use Only
Description
The BPP1D5007QA is a high voltage 1-Phase IPM
(Intelligent Power Module). It integrates HVIC and
high-performance MOSFET for BLDC and PMSM

COM
Figure 1. Typical application circuit for BPP1D5007QA
Ordering Information
Part Number Package Operation
Temperature Package Method Marking
BPP1D5007QA QFN 9x9 -40 ℃ to 105 ℃
Tray
260 pcs/Tray
BPP1D5007QA
XXXXXAX
C1ETWWY
BPP1D5007QA
500V 1-Phase Intelligent Power Module
BPP1D5007QA_EN_DS_Rev.1.0 www.bpsemi.com 2
BPS Confidential – Customer Use Only
XXXXX: lot code
A: assembly house
X: Special string
C: fab cord
1: generation
ET: MOS cord
WW: week
Y: special string
Pin Configuration and Marking Information
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8 9 1
0
1